
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization 
Mid-Region Council of Governments 
809 Copper Avenue NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico  87102 
(505) 247-1750-tel.  (505) 247-1753-fax   website: www.mrcog-nm.gov   
Email TIP comments or questions to: TIPcomments@mrcog-nm.gov  
 
Mid-Region Council of Governments 
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization, NM Rail Runner Express, Rio Metro Regional Transit District,  
Mid-Region Rural Transportation Planning Organization, Workforce Connection of Central New Mexico, Economic Development & 
Agribusiness 

 
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area 

TIP Administrative Modifications: March 2018  Date: March 31, 2018 
 
Preparation of this report was financed in part through funds made available by the New Mexico Department of Transportation.  Also, this report was funded in part through grants from the Federal 
Highway Administration and the Federal Transit Administration, U. S. Department of Transportation.  The views and opinions of the agency expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the 
U.S. Department of Transportation or the New Mexico Department of Transportation. 
 

Year & Month CN Agency 4 Yr. Total BEFORE
4 Yr. Total 

AFTER

DIFF. 
(Before-

After)
% Notes/Remarks

2018 March A300655 CABQ-DMD $4,525,000 $3,643,000 ($882,000) -19%
Removed FFY 2018 Local Bond Funds and $82,000 of 
FFY 2018 Local Non-Match funds.  The total project has 
decreased utilizing the "one-time rule".

2018 March A301370 Tow n of Peralta X $0 $0 $0 0%
Removed all reference to a BMP and EMP as w ell as CL 
Miles for the e-STIP.  Also, removed the median 
improvements per NMDOT request.

2018 March A300842 CABQ-DMD X $0 $0 $0 0% Changed project scope per NMDOT request at 90% 
review .

Administrative Modification - Summary of Type of Modification
Ad. Mod Change to Total 4 Yr. Project Cost

Sc
op

e-
Te

rm
in

i
C

od
in

g-
Ty

po
s

Fu
nd

in
g,

 
N

O
 C

ha
ng

e 
to

 4
 Y

r T
ot

.

Tr
an

si
t

 



Mid-Region MPO Rec Num: 636CN: A300655
Lead Agency: City of Albuquerque-DMD

Est. Letting:
Proj Zuni Rd Improvements
Fr: Washington St To: Central Ave

Project Desc.: Construct ADA compliant sidewalks & ramps, minor intersection realignment, lighting, upgrade signage/markings, improve crosswalks or 
other measures to reduce pedestrian & bicycle crashes.

Est. Proj. Cost: $3,643,000

Project Phases:

NMDOT Dist.: 3 County: Bernalillo Municipality: City of Albuquerque

RT1

Length:Category: Safety

Remarks: AM-Aug-17, R-16-04, AM-oct-15, AM-mar-15, AM-jun-14, R-14-01, R-13-16, R-13-08.

PROGRAMMED FUNDS  -  Four Year Federal TIP by Funding Category

Fed ID: A300655

Construction■Right-of-way■Prel. Engr.■

FUND SOURCE  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  20234 Yr. TOTALS

Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area        Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization        Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Miles

Design■Environ. Document■ Other□

TIP Informational Years

TIP Amendment Pending? □

Reg. Sig.Work Zone:

RT2

Rt 1 BMP Rt 2 BMP: 0 Rt 1 EMP: Rt 2 EMP: 0

Safety (HSIP) $2,700,000 $2,700,000

$3,643,000$3,643,000Totals

$300,000$300,000State Match

$0$0Local Match

$643,000$643,000Local Non-Match 21

21

Thursday, March 1, 2018

Administrative Modification March 2018: Removed FFY 2018 Local Bond Funds and $82,000 of FFY 2018 Local Non-Match funds.  The total project has decreased utilizing the
 "one-time rule".



Mid-Region MPO Rec Num: 937CN: A301370
Lead Agency: Town of Peralta

Est. Letting:
Proj Molina Road - Roadway and Pedestrian Improvements
Fr: NM 47 To: Frederick Ln

Project Desc.: Roadway rehabilitation to include new sidewalks, drainage improvements, access management and other appertenances as necessary.

Est. Proj. Cost: $312,815

Project Phases:

NMDOT Dist.: 3 County: Valencia Municipality: Town of Peralta

RT1

Length:Category: Hwy & Brg Pres

Remarks: AM-Mar-18, AM-Sep-17, AM-May-16, AM-Oct-13, R-13-05, R-13-04.

PROGRAMMED FUNDS  -  Four Year Federal TIP by Funding Category

Fed ID: A301370

Construction■Right-of-way■Prel. Engr.■

FUND SOURCE  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  20234 Yr. TOTALS

Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area        Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization        Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Miles

Design■Environ. Document■ Other□

TIP Informational Years

TIP Amendment Pending? □

RoutineWork Zone:

RT2

Rt 1 BMP Rt 2 BMP: 0 Rt 1 EMP: Rt 2 EMP: 0

STP-Sm Urb $212,160 $212,160

$248,315$248,315Totals

$0$0State Match

$36,155$36,155Local Match
06

Thursday, March 22, 2018

Administrative Modification March 2018.  Removed all reference to a BMP and EMP as well as CL Miles.  Also, removed the median improvements 
per NMDOT request.



Mid-Region MPO Rec Num: 587.4CN: A300842
Lead Agency: City of Albuquerque-DMD

Est. Letting: 12/1/2020
Proj Albquerque Complete Streets: West
Fr: Central Ave from 106th Street To: Central Ave to Unser

Project Desc.: Implementation of CABQ Complete Streets ordinance, consisting of median landscaping including plants, irrigation and median nose paving. 
Project extends along Central Avenue from Unser Blvd. to 106th St.

Est. Proj. Cost: $2,340,824

Project Phases:

NMDOT Dist.: 3 County: Bernalillo Municipality: City of Albuquerque

RT1 FL4016

Length: 1.56Category: Misc

Remarks: AM-Mar-18, AM-Jan-18 Split out FFY 2019-2021 Funds to A300845. AM-Sep-17, R-15-15 (Programming of project is in compliance with recent COA adopted ordinance designation 
funding to this section of Central Avenue.

PROGRAMMED FUNDS  -  Four Year Federal TIP by Funding Category

Fed ID: A300842

Construction■Right-of-way□Prel. Engr.■

FUND SOURCE  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  20234 Yr. TOTALS

Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area        Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization        Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Miles

Design■Environ. Document■ Other■

TIP Informational Years

TIP Amendment Pending? □

RoutineWork Zone:

RT2

Rt 1 BMP 0 Rt 2 BMP: 0 Rt 1 EMP: 1.56 Rt 2 EMP: 0

STP-U $2,000,000 $2,000,000

$2,340,824$2,340,824Totals

$0$0State Match

$340,824$340,824Local Match
04

Wednesday, March 28, 2018

Administrative modification MArch 2018:  Changed project scope per NMDOT request at 90% review.




